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DEPARTMENT

Business: Jackson Inc

Phone #: Business License #:
50 West Burton Avenue
A
South Salt Lake uT 84115
Inspection Overview
Date of Inspection: 08/10/2022 Passed: No Inspected by: Mathes,
Robert
Inspection Type: Inspection - General Business No Business Unit:
License: License
Reason: Scheduled Shift:

Violation Information

Violation Count: 6

Violations

Violation

Code Description Comments

1008.3.5 Emergency lighting facilities shall be arranged to provide initial illumination that is not less Emergency
than an average of 1 footcandle (11 lux) and a minimum at any point of 0.1 footcandle(1 lux)  lighting shall be
measured along the path of egress at floor level. Illumination levels shall be permitted to installed within
decline to 0.6 footcandle (6 lux) average and a minimum at any point of 0.06 footcandle (0.6  the office
lux) at the end of the emergency lighting time duration. A maximum-to-minimum illumination
uniformity ratio of 40 to 1 shall not be exceeded. In Group I-2 occupancies, failure of a single
lamp in a luminaire shall not reduce the illumination level to less than 0.2 foot-candle (2.2
lux).

906.2 Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this  Minimum
section and NFPA 10. classification of
Exceptions: 2A108B for fire

extinguisher

1.The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating Shall be
portions of Group A-5 occupancies. mounted at a
2.Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once height not
every 3 years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are exceeding five
supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the feet from the
following conditions are met: ground

2.1.Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly
charged and unobstructed.

2.2.Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a
trouble signal.

2.3.The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive
environment.

2.4.Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when
extinguisher maintenance is performed.

2.5.A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by
the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA
10.

3.In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations.
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1013.3 Exit signs shall be internally or externally illuminated. Internally

Exception: Tactile signs required by Section 1013.4 need not be provided with illumination. Illuminated Exit
Sign shall be
installed .
1031.5 Where a door is adjacent to, constructed similar to and can be confused with a means of Stairway door
egress door, that door shall be identified with an approved sign that identifies the room leading to the
name or use of the room. subbasement
apartment shall
be labeled as
"Not an Exit",
and shall be
locked.
904.1 Automatic fire-extinguishing systems, other than automatic sprinkler systems, shall be The stove in
designed, installed, inspected, tested and maintained in accordance with the provisions of the kitchen
this section and the applicable referenced standards. shall have an

automatic fire
suppression

system and
kitchen hood.
(Cooking
grease laden
vapors)

907.5 A fire alarm system shall annunciate at the fire alarm control unit and shall initiate occupant The
notification upon activation, in accordance with Sections 907.5.1 through 907.5.2.3.3. Where  requirement of
a fire alarm system is required by another section of this code, it shall be activated by: automatic fire

extinguishing
1.Automatic fire detectors. system for the
2.Automatic sprinkler system waterflow devices. stove shall
3.Manual fire alarm boxes. require
4.Automatic fire-extinguishing systems. occupant

notification

within the

Exception: Where notification systems are allowed elsewhere in Section 907 to annunciate space.
at a constantly attended location.

Notes:
Signatures
Type First Name Last Name Signature Date Signature Graphic
1
Inspector Robert Mathes 08/10/2022 -
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